XTRADARAZ>avit—y
Option Parts for XTRADA

4

EERA 770>3—k ZILEEYTR7ZT viIi—tyk (UT) ([Frorce
Teflon Coat Alumi Big Bore Damper Set(R) (Xtrada) V1.00
() DBHFVWTVSIYRERICEEFNTEDF A FYNMHBEOYZSERATI W,
Iltems marked with “>” is not included in the product. Please use the items included in the kit.
s N

v 7hEOYRIVRICRUAHE T ER
vy R—=ILZOYRIVRICIEHAHET,
Screw the shaft into the rod end. Slide the
pivot ball into the rod end.

IYITNCTY P —EER R
EZUAA T YR TEELET,
Insert the washer and piston
onto the shaft and secure with

cCIr—T1>
77ar3a—-k 7ILE

Steel Pivot Ball (L)\

Titanium coated front
damper shaft (48mm)

Delrin Shaft Guide

the nut. FUR—R7 1 (F)—
. _ Teflon coated alumi =
FAYFykM25 —— 5 damper body (long)
Nylon Nut M2.5
FIYY FUN—ERIY > §
Delrin Damper Piston k4 __.Yt
L} 1
7Y — 2.6x6X0.5mm — —— t. ~—— QY% 8x0.8mm Bl
Washer 2.6x6x0.5mm FILY Y AR—H— — O-Ring
s 3%6.6x1.0mm ———— oY P3
= Delrin spacer O-Ring N
] 3x6.6x1.0mm FvK—AOyRIVR
= Damper Rod End
Fyva—k7Ovk —— / —JL By hifi—
FVIN—2 7 b (48mm) FILUVIPTRHIR %] ZF =) ERYPR=L L) .

o 1

P QU TFvvT
Alumi O-Ring Cap

Step-5
OUV T =T VIN—F vy TDRICIEHAHET,
Fit the O-ring into the damper cap.

@
P IVNR—FvyT—— |
Alumi Damper Cap !

DI

e

* 2aviAqI

' Shock Oil

0Y>% 12x1.5mm
O-Ring

@®AayRIVRZE—FTFIcLE
RETACLZEANTT,
QERrYE ETIW><DE

MUTEZEREXT,
®AYRIvRrE—F LUK
RETTOTOVSFENET
AL EANTT,
@Y VIN—F vy TEHHET,

1) Add oil with the rod end at

29.0mm

the bottom.

2) Slowly move the piston up
and down to remove any
bubbles.

3) With the rod end at the top,
add oil until it's full to the top.

4) Tighten the damper cap.

RO&SIYVIN—RTFrZEBEICIT
T oKD EFVIN—V v T ELET
BIF T ONAMNNEZEMDET,
Hold the damper body vertically as
shown in the illustration, then slowly
raise the damper shaft to the top and
wipe off any leaked oil.




( 2\

EREY VI\—Fry TICRORFIFET, SR,

Install the screws into the damper cap. Finished image.

ABEZ 2x6mm I 4 0US 14.5x1mm N\ N
Hex Screw 2x6mm 0-Ring p \
fm

Y

{[]

y /,*"O\

\ FVIN—=RTIVT
LY — (L) 1l
. D Spri . PR
0U>% 1.8xImm Hzfgsfzu p”:g 6 E=1)
0-Ring PP \
DT EIC — =<
TERTZW! S
*Be careful not to * 7D:/!\ FIN= OYVTRIVIN—RTIVY —
tighten too much! 27> : TS — DRI IEHABET, 7
Front Damper PR 7\
\ Spring The O-ring fits inside the @
—_— > \damper spring holder. /
@ TYN—RTYVY —————————— — ~
RILY—(TF) 7YY TS ULEIERLEFT |
Damper Spring 2 I HEHSIFHAHET, |
Holder (Lower) Push the spring up a little and I
=7 \Enbmbest
KRB > < BHITROETES >
- OAHERIHHELTRHDE B A T4RKFDOAD
PV IVIN—FvyT Aluminum Damper Cap x2 ZHERORIE. REEEROTICTEAITTTE,
FILZ OV TEvyT Aluminum 0-Ring Cap x2 OEHITHRICU T RPBETATABRERHED D
- ~ - - TEW F—FRBE. REBRREN BB
FYIN—RTIV2 T RILT— (TF) Damper Spring Holder (Lower) x2 V=T A—ABBHARIV—HR— b ETEBWEDE
FIUVYVI—ER R Delrin Damper Piston x2 Tab,
N N OFITNEBBFRO VSIS TOEAKIL T TR
FN—OyRIVR Damper Rod End x2 WEFE I,
FIVIYIv TN AR Delrin Shaft Guide x2 OILECINTTAELID =Y ERHAD E=
— Ty " —IVEEDRDRE BRE/SBANBDET K
F70va—k PIL FVI—RF1 () Teflon Coated Alumi Damper Body (Long) x2 r:/\"f‘yiﬁbzrsgﬁof;mﬁn?rgbl\:ltza‘cﬁﬂéw;
FUI—R TV RILY— (L) Damper Spring Holder (Upper) x2 T,
— S S i @GENOVAF Y Mg/ \—vz 2 fERLTW
A7 Rty bR—) O Steel Pivot Ball () 2 RS RV CRERD B R A, CR A
F70OYaA—k70Y K FVIN—2v T~ Teflon coated Front Damper Shaft x2 HAHBEDB L/ —YDRIIDENTEETEEL
BBEANHDET DT MHHAMBEICIIFTS TER
(48mm) (48mm) TE0,
0> P3 0-Ring P3 x4
T 0-Ring 8x08 2 A Notes:
0927 8x0.6mm -7ing 8x0.8mm ol «This product is not a toy. If you are under 14 years old, please
0Yy% 12x1.5mm 0-Ring 12x1.5mm x2 assemble it under the supervision of a parent or guardian.
o " ePlease read the instruction manual carefully before
0Y>7 14.5imm 0-Ring 14.5x1mm x2 If there are any defective or missing parts, please
0Y>7 1.8xImm 0-Ring 1.8xTmm x2 contact G-Force Product Customer Support.
" N *Do not assemble in the presence of small children.
7RAEZ 2x6mm Hexagon Screw 2x6mm x2 eThere is a risk of injury from touching tools, swallowing parts,
FILY 2 ZAR—H— 3%6.6x1.0mm Delrin Spacer 3x6.6x1.0mm x2 or putting a plastic bag over your head. Keep any remaining
- parts out of reach of children.
7y — 2.6x6x0.5mm Washer 2.6x6x0.5mm x2 «The GENOVA kit uses many plastic parts. When attaching
~ o screws to plastic parts, if you tighten the screws too much, the
FAOYF vk M25 Nylon Nut M2.5 x2 threads of the parts may be crushed and they may not be able
to be fixed, so be careful not to tighten them too much.
& J
BRVWEDLEE BRFETT | MRBHY T4 —R
wehzsv—yR—k 03-6206-0059 T101-0044 FERHBFRAKBAR1-3-1 VORTHHEIME
BEZN: ARE~&EA (A - DIKE - FRFHER) www.gforce-hobby.jp
FAHH5:10.00~12:00 14:00~16:00 oo - o o )
(B TSR TEET > TR D Et A FHET RSN HURPYRDID, FEEMBIERIABB AN IEVET, YHICEN CHEE G5 GEHEECET,

Copyright © 2025 G FORCE, Inc. All Rights Reserved.




